2020
Grand - 33

Due to the COVID-19 stay at home order resulting in decreased traffic
for 2020, the criteria was changed from intersections with 3 or more

2019

Garnet - 30
Ingraham - 10
Mission - 78

pedestrain collisions to 2 or more collisions.

Violation Section Violation Description

21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

Northern - 2020

Incident Date

Jan 5, 2020 3:00:00 PM
May 11, 2020 11:55:00 AM
Nov 29, 2020 5:25:00 PM
Jan 4, 2020 7:24:00 PM
Feb 13, 2020 11:54:00 AM
May 2, 2020 12:00:00 PM
Aug 21, 2020 8:51:00 PM
Oct 9, 2020 9:25:00 PM
Mar 14, 2020 10:05:00 PM
Jun 3, 2020 1:43:00 PM
Jun 3, 2020 1:59:00 PM
Jun 3, 2020 2:35:00 PM
Jun 4, 2020 11:25:00 AM
Jun 4, 2020 11:56:00 AM
Jun 4, 2020 12:42:00 PM
Jun 4, 2020 1:04:00 PM
Jun 19, 2020 2:30:00 PM
May 21, 2020 3:12:00 PM
May 20, 2020 11:00:00 AM
Jun 16, 2020 11:44:00 AM
Jun 16, 2020 11:58:00 AM
Jun 18, 2020 8:43:00 AM
Jun 18, 2020 9:09:00 AM
Jun 18, 2020 9:25:00 AM

122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

Beat Street Name

GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND



21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21950A
21950B

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO PEDESTRIANS
PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC

Jun 18, 2020 10:08:00 AM
Jul 21, 2020 8:00:00 AM
Sep 21, 2020 9:50:00 PM
Aug 18, 2020 6:30:00 PM
Sep 11, 2020 5:25:00 PM
Dec 4, 2020 10:40:00 PM
Dec 9, 2020 8:50:00 PM
Aug 11, 2020 11:55:00 AM
Apr 24, 2020 7:11:00 AM

122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

TOTAL

GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND

33



